# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GLADSTONE BUSINESS LOAN, LLC		01/11/2010	Lender:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACTIVSTYLE, INC.
Street Address:	3100 Pacific Street N.
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55411
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2888734	ACTIVSTYLE
Registration Number:	3662721	ACTIVSTYLE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216/586-7505

Email: skoston@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: David G. Roberts, Esq.

Address Line 1: Jones Day, North Point, 901 Lakeside Ave

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	560255-640005/ACTIVSTYLE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David G. Roberts, Esq.
Signature:	/David G. Roberts/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004129 FRAME: 0569 H \$65.00 2888734

900151861

Date:	01/12/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC001#page1.tif source=DOC001#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004129 FRAME: 0570

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of January 1, 2010, by GLADSTONE BUSINESS LOAN, LLC ("Lender") in favor of ACTIVSTYLE, INC., a Minnesota corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 3100 Pacific Street N. Minneapolis, MN 55411.

#### Recital

WHEREAS Company granted a security interest in the trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property") to Lender under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 17, 2009 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office on April 20, 2009 at Reel and Frame Number 3972/0870.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

### Agreement

Now therefore, Lender hereby terminates and releases its security interest, right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all such interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

GLADSTONE BUSINESS LOAN, LLC

Name: John Sater.

Title: Managing Director

1521 Westbranch Rd., Suite 200

McLean, VA 22102

## EXHIBIT A

## Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
ACTIVSTYLE	2,888,734	09/28/04
ACTIVSTYLE	3,662,721	08/04/09

425238 v2/RE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004129 FRAME: 0572

**RECORDED: 01/12/2010**